



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1521 OF 2002

Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha,
Manwat through its Secretary

...Petitioner..

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

...Respondents..

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO. 425 OF 2003
WRIT PETITION NO. 427 OF 2003
WRIT PETITION NO. 1054 OF 2003
WRIT PETITION NO. 392 OF 2004
WRIT PETITION NO. 1515 OF 2002
WRIT PETITION NO. 2350 OF 2002
WRIT PETITION NO. 3839 OF 2004
WRIT PETITION NO. 4343 OF 2002
WRIT PETITION NO. 4346 OF 2002**

Mr V. D. Salunke, Advocate for the petitioner in all matters
Smt Archana V. Gondhalekar, AGP for respondents/State in all matters

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
N. W. SAMBRE, JJ.**

DATE : MAY 8TH, 2014.

PER COURT:

These matters are moved for speaking to the minutes.

On 30th April, 2014, the petitioner is granted leave to
amend to assail G. R. dated 20th July, 2009.

Mr V. D. Salunke, learned Counsel for the petitioner
submits that in continuation to the said Government Resolution,
another Government Resolution dated 1st March, 2014 is issued



which is also required to be assailed.

Heard learned Assistant Government Pleader.

Considering the fact that the Government Resolution dated 1st March, 2014 is promulgated subsequent to the filing of the present writ petition, leave is granted to assail the said G. R. dated 1st March, 2014 also.

Motion stands disposed of accordingly.

(N. W. SAMBRE, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

Punde