



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 427 OF 2003

Janjagruti Yuvak Mandal, Holi,
Tq. Omerga, Dist. Osmanabad through
it's Joint Secretary Shri Sudhakar
Bhanudas Gaikwad .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri V. D. Salunke, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri D. R. Kale, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION 3839 OF 2004**

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 10TH AUGUST, 2017.**

PER COURT :

. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, place the writ petitions for final hearing in the weekly board commencing from 21.08.2017.

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.] [S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]