



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.427 OF 2003
(Janjagruti Yuvak Mandal, Holi,
Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors.)

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.3839 OF 2004

Mr.V.D.Salunke, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr.A.R.Kale, A.G.P. for respondents-State

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 04, 2017

PER COURT

After arguing the matter for sometime on behalf of the learned Counsel for the petitioner, the learned AGP seeks time to file reply since no reply is filed in the present petition.

2. Apart from the points which are raised in the present Writ Petition, the petitioner has also referred to the order passed by this Court on 20.10.2015 in Writ Petition No.392 of 2004 along with other companion Writ Petitions, raising certain queries.



3. In view of the aforesaid, apart from the points raised in the present Writ Petition, the respondents are also expected to meet with the queries in the order referred to above passed in Writ Petition No.392 of 2004 along with other companion Writ Petitions.

4. Stand over to 18.09.2017.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.]

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]

kbp