



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 427 OF 2003  
WITH WP/3839/2004 WITH WP/6408/2005 WITH WP/6662/2011  
WITH WP/6663/2011

JANJAGRUTI YUVAK MANDAL, HOLI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...  
Mr. S.V. Kshirsagar, Advocate h/f Mr. Ajay Deshpande, Advocate for  
petitioner in WP/6662/2011 and WP/6663/2011  
Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya, Advocate for respondent-State  
...

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &  
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.  
DATE : 04-12-2017

ORDER :

1. Learned A.G.P. seeks further time to file affidavit-in-reply, as referred to in the order dated 03-10-2017.
2. As such, stand over to 08-01-2018, by which time, it is expected that affidavit-in-reply would be filed. In case of failure to file affidavit-in-reply, the matters to be proceeded with.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL]  
JUDGE

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]  
JUDGE

arp/