



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

63 WRIT PETITION NO. 3839 OF 2004
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 427 OF 2003
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6663 OF 2011
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6408 OF 2005
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6662 OF 2011

NAGESHWAR SHIKSHAN SANSTHA HASEGAON AND ORS
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHA AND ORS

...

Mr. D. S. Bhapkar h/f Mr. V D Salunke, Advocate for the Petitioners
Smt. R. P. Gaur, AGP for the Respondent/State

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned AGP submits that the draft of affidavit-in-reply is ready only in one matter and that affidavits-in-reply are required to be filed in other matters as well. On that count, she seeks some time.
2. Stand over to 22nd April, 2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE

ssp